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MJHS Music Department Concert Dress Rehearsals & Field Trips 
2019-2020 

Saturday, September 28th - ILMEA District 9 Auditions for B/C/O 

Thursday, October 17, 2019 – 8th Grade/NCHS Orchestra Rehearsal & Concert 
8th Grade Orchestra students from MJHS/LJHS will be at NCHS 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Concert 

at 7:00 p.m. 

October 15, 2019 - NCHS Marching Redhawk Presentation - all Performance Music Students 

Tuesday, October 29, 2019 – MJHS Autumn Concert Part I in GYM - Band 
6th Period = set-up 
7th Period = 7th Band 
8th Period = 8th Band 
9th Period = 6th Band 

Wednesday, November 6, 2019 – MJHS Autumn Concert Part II in GYM - Orchestra/Choir 
6th period = set-up 
7th Period = 6th Orchestra (12:15-1:00) 
8th Period = 7 & 8 Orchestra (1:05-2:00) 
8th Period & 9th Period = 7th & 8th Choir 
9th Period = 6th Choir joins ⅞ choir 

Thursday, November 7, 2019 – 8th Grade/NCHS Band Rehearsal & Concert 
8th Grade Band students will be NCHS 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Concert at 7:00 p.m. 

Saturday, November 9th - ILMEA District 9 Honor Festival at Huntley High School 
Auditioned students only - 8am - 3pm 

Tuesday, February 11, 2020 – MJHS Band & Orchestra Concert in GYM 
6th Period = set-up 
7th Period = 6th Band & 6th Orchestra 
8th Period = 7th & 8th Orchestra 
9th Period = 7th & 8th Band 

Wednesday, February 19, 2020 – MJHS Choral Concert in GYM 
7th period = set-up 
8th & 9th Period = 7, 8 Choruses combined 
9th Period = 6th Chorus joins ⅞ Choir 

Saturday, February 22, 2020 - Solo & Ensemble Festival at LJHS 
8 a.m. to Noon 
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Friday, March 24, 2020 – 7th Grade Chorus field trip to perform at area healthcare facilities 

Saturday, March 21, 2020 - Kiwanis Pancake Breakfast at NCHS 
8 a.m to Noon - Jazz Ensemble, Women’s/Men’s Chorale, String Fusion 

Friday, March 27, 2020 – Music Department Performance Tour to Feeder Elementary Schools 
9:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Performances at Scott and River Woods 

Thursday, April 16, 2020 - MJHS Spring Concert Part I in GYM 
7th Period = set-up 
8th Period = Jazz Lab Band 
9th Period = Warhawk Pops 

Thursday, April 23, 2020 – MJHS Spring Concert Part II in GYM 
7th Period = set-up 
8th Period = 7th Grade Band 
9th Period = 6th Grade Band 

Thursday, April 30, 2020 – MJHS/Elementary Band Festival in GYM 
6th Period = set-up 
7th Period = Elementary Band 
8th Period = Combined 5th and 8th Grade Band 
9th Period = 8th Grade Band 

Tuesday, May 5, 2020– MJHS/Elementary Orchestra Festival for Grades 5 and 8 in GYM 
8th Period = set-up 
9th Period = 8th Orchestra 

Wednesday, May 6, 2020– MJHS Spring Orchestra Concert in GYM 
7th Period = Set-up 
8th Period = 7th Grade Orchestra 
9th Period = 6th Grade Orchestra 

Thursday, May 7, 2020 – MJHS Spring Choral Concert Part IV in GYM 
7th period = set-up 
8th & 9th Period = 7th and 8th Grade Choruses combined 
9th Period = 6th Grade Chorus joins ⅞ choir 
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Band Marching Rehearsals - MEGA Band - all three grade levels meeting as one mega group 
Wednesday, May 13 – 9th Period 
Thursday, May 14 – 8th Period 
Monday, May 18 – 5th Period (7th graders eat during 6th period) 
Tuesday, May 19 – 4th Period 

Saturday, May 23, 2020 – MEGA Band Rehearsal 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Monday, May 25, 2020 – Naperville Memorial Day Parade 




